being in force), consent of the members of the 
company be and is hereby accorded to re-appoint Mr. 
Nakul Gorani (Holding DIN- 06543317) as the Whole 
time Director of the Company for a period of 3 years 
w.e.f 1st June, 2019 to 31st May, 2022 on the monthly 
remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh 
Fifty Thousand only) and will be liable to retire by 
rotation, and such retirement by rotation and 
reappointment shall not be deemed to constitute a 
break in his appointment as Whole Time Director of 
the company.

Company be and is hereby authorized to alter and vary

[...]

commensurate with the remuneration package 
paid to managerial position in other Companies.

7. Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with 
the company, or relationship with managerial 
personnel, if any – Mr. Sanjay Gorani is 
Managing Director of the company. He also 
holds 6,49,300 (Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred) equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 
He does not have any other pecuniary 
relationship with the Company.

11

Gorani Industries Ltd.

8. During the year, Mr. Sanjay Gorani has attended 
8 (Eight) Board Meetings of the Company.

9. Directorship in other Companies

[...]

Committee and subject to approval of Shareholders in 

General Meeting has re-appointed Mr. Nakul Gorani (Holding 

DIN- 06543317) as the Whole time Director of the Company 

for a period of 3 years w.e.f 1st June, 2019 to 31st May, 2022 

on the monthly remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000.00 (Rupees 

One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) on the terms and conditions 

set out in this resolution.

As per the provisions of Sections 196, 197, 198 and Schedule 

V and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 

2013, the appointment of and remuneration to Whole-time 

Director requires the approval of the shareholders in General